Homer City Hall



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

City of Homer Agenda

Public Works Campus Task Force Wednesday, February 10, 2021 at 2:30 PM Cowles Council Chambers via Zoom Webinar

Dial: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 or Toll Free 888 788 0099 or 877 853 5247 Webinar ID: 990 6794 3833 Passcode: 716429

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA APPROVAL

PUBLIC COMMENTS UPON MATTERS ALREADY ON THE AGENDA

VISITORS/PRESENTATIONS

REPORTS

PENDING BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

- A. Introductions
- B. Memorandum from Deputy City Clerk re: Election of Officers
- C. Memorandum from Deputy City Clerk re: Revising Scope of Work Timelines and Establishing a Meeting Schedule
- D. Open Meetings Act & Legal Issues for Advisory Bodies Review
- E. Next Steps for the next meeting:
 - Review inundation report
 - Be prepared to identify and evaluate risks and how they can be catalogued

INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS

- A. Resolution 20-125, Creating a Public Works Campus Task Force and Establishing the Scope of Work and Parameters Under Which the Task Force will Conduct its Work.
- B. Public Works Facility 2021-2026 CIP Project Sheet
- C. Updated Tsunami Inundation Maps for Homer & Seldovia, Alaska

- D. Updated Inundation Maps Showing Cook Inlet & Kachemak Bay
- E. Appointments to the Task Force Member Information

COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE

COMMENTS OF THE CITY STAFF

COMMENTS OF THE COMMITTEE

ADJOURNMENT

Next Regular Meeting is TBD p.m. All meetings scheduled to be held via Zoom Webinar in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska.